02-03-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): iGate Incorporated 910 Starks Building 455 South Fourth Ave. Louisville, KY 40202	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: <u>SALES DIRECT</u> , <u>INC</u> .  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  X Other JUDGMENT LIEN	Street Address: 11011 BLENHEIM DR.
Execution Date: 06/10/2002	City: OAKTON State: VA Zip: 22124
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/822312 AND  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6240554</u> tached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: MARGIE L. LOESER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: MORGAN & POTTINGER, P.S.C.	8. Deposit account number:
601 W. MAIN ST.	
City:LOUISVILLE_State:_KY_Zip:_40202	7:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  MARGIE L. LOESER  Name of Person Signing	Signature V23/03 Date
, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013699 FRAME: 0667

AO 45	, 1 (Rev.12/93) Certificati n of Judgment			
US DISTRICT COURT CLERK OF KY				
	Eastern	DISTRICT OF	02 JUN 1 OV (P.Mniz: 59	
	Sales Direct, Inc. V.	CERTIFICATION OF JUDGMENT FOR REGISTRATION IN ANOTHER DISTRICT		
	Igate, Inc.	Case Number	3 02MC-41-t	
as it ap	d judgment is a true and correct copy	that  has been filed, and no motion of a	District Court certify that the in this action on January 4, 2002  Date  ny kind listed in Rule 4(a) of the Federal	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I st  May 17, 2002  Date	ign my name and affix the seal of	this Court on  Elizabeth H. Paret	
		(By) Deputy	Clerk	

\*Insert the appropriate language: ... "no notice of appeal from this judgment has been filed, and no motion of any kind listed in Rule 4(a) of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure has been filed." ... "no notice of appeal from this judgment has been filed, and any motions of the kinds listed in Rule 4(a) of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure (†) have been disposed of, the latest order disposing of such a motion having been entered on [date]." ... "an appeal was taken from this judgment and the judgment was affirmed by mandate of the Court of Appeals issued on [date]. ... "an appeal was taken from this judgment and the appeal was dismissed by order entered on [date]."

(†Note: The motions listed in Rule 4(a), Fed. R. App. P., are motions: for judgment notwithstanding the verdict; to amend or make additional findings of fact; to alter or amend the judgment; for a new trial; and for an extension of time for filing a notice of appeal.)

PATENT REEL: 013699 FRAME: 0668

## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA

	Alexandria Division	
SALES DIRECT, INC.	)	JAN -
Petitioner,	) )	
v.	) )	Civil Action No. 01-551-A
IGATE, INC.	)	
Respondent.	, )	

## **JUDGMENT**

Pursuant to the order of this Court entered on January 4, 2002, and in accordance with Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 58, JUDGMENT is hereby entered in favor of the plaintiff, SALES DIRECT INC., against defendant IGATE, INC., in the amount of \$185,010.79, with interest to accrue at the statutory rate from this date forward.

Elizabeth H. Paret, Clerk

A TRUE COPY, TESTED CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT

DEPUTY CLERK

Alexandria, Virginia January 4, 2002

> PATENT REEL: 013699 FRAME: 0669

3:

**RECORDED: 01/30/2003**